## 502652907 01/27/2014

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

**NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:

EPAS ID: PAT2699516

	EYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY DATA						
Name Execution Date						
UDO GETTA			01/15/2014			
ULLRICH NOACK			01/15/2014			
ULLRICH NOACK			01/13/2014			
WLLRICH NOACK KARL-HEINZ FLEIS RECEIVING PARTY			01/15/2014			
KARL-HEINZ FLEI	′ DATA	TEILE GMBH & CO. KOMMANDITO	01/15/2014			
KARL-HEINZ FLEIS	′ DATA		01/15/2014			
KARL-HEINZ FLEIS RECEIVING PARTY	' DATA  BROSE FAHRZEUG'		01/15/2014			

Number

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Application Number:

Property Type

 Fax Number:
 (626)577-8800

 Phone:
 626-795-9900

 Email:
 pto@cph.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

14128473

Correspondent Name: CHRISTIE, PARKER & HALE, LLP

Address Line 1: PO BOX 29001

Address Line 4: GLENDALE, CALIFORNIA 91209

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	74277/M521 MEG/SMM
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SANDRA M. MEDINA
Signature:	/Sandra M. Medina/
Date:	01/24/2014

Total Attachments: 2

source=74277\_Assignment#page1.tif source=74277\_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 032054 FRAME: 0475

Docket No.: 74277/M521

Return to: CHRISTIE, PARKER & HALE Post Office Box 29001 Glendale, CA 91209-9001

## **ASSIGNMENT**

	sideration of good and valuable signed,	consideration, the	ne receipt of which is her	eby acknowledged, the			
(1)	GETTA. Udo, NOACK, Ullrich, and FLEJSCHMANN, Karl-Heinz						
	BY SELL(S), ASSIGN(S) AND T BROSE FAHRZEUGTEILE GM			FT, COBURG			
havino	a place of business at			300 5 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100			
_	Ketschendorfer Strasse 38-50, 964	50 Coburg, Geri	many				
which	nafter called "ASSIGNEE") the e are disclosed in the application f DRIVE DEVICE FOR AN ELEC	or United States	Letters Patent entitled	and all improvements			
which.	application executed on even da	te herewith or					
was (a)	executed on (5a):  filed on (5b):  Application No.:  14/1		(CHRISTIE, PARKER & 29001, Glendale, CA 91; authorized to insert in (b) when known.	209-9001) is hereby			
extens and the	ng any and all United States Pat ions, divisions, reissues, substiti e right to all benefits under all ir plications for said improvements	utes, renewals on temational con	or continuations of said a	pplication and patents,			
	ereby authorized and requested Patent, when granted, to said ee.						
expens renewa possibl	said consideration, it is further le of said ASSIGNEE, the ur il, and reissue patent application e which said ASSIGNEE shall o ion as provided herein.	idersigned will s; execute all rig	execute all divisional, ghtful other papers; and g	continuing, substitute, generally do everything			
INVEN	TOR(\$)	SIGNATURE		DATE			
GETTA	s, Udo	x Molo	fe Hu	×2014-01-15			
			V				

Page 1 of 2

Docket No.: 74277/M521		
NOACK, Ulirich	x alling Now &	<u> 2014-01-15</u>
FLEISCHMANN, Karl-Heinz	Now Hent Fee Que	x 2014-01-15
WITŅESŞES: ,		
Felouki		
all	ман	
r		

Page 2 of 2

AAM PAS1273750.1-1-01/7/14 1:54 PM